Message

From: Phalee Kim [phalee.kim@e-arc.com]
Sent: 9/13/2019 7:59:28 AM
To: Christina Erwin [fo=Exchangelabs/ou=Exchange Administrative Group

(FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/cn=Recipients/cn=4dddbff2e8414460abdcaaefc2d500dd-Christina E]; Gary Gick
[/o=Exchangelabs/ou=Exchange Administrative Group
(FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/cn=Recipients/cn=e9d0c92cb2a548829ce50ab7calc86ee-Gary Gick]; Melissa Gross
[/o=Exchangelabs/ou=Exchange Administrative Group
(FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/cn=Recipients/cn=7b04731fd4544180%ea4e03723d7671b-Melissa Grol; Jloel Miller
[/o=Exchangelabs/ou=Exchange Administrative Group
(FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/cn=Recipients/cn=f788384595d5449b88077a0ce94b59eb-loel Miller]

CC: Addie Farrell [fo=Exchangelabs/ou=Exchange Administrative Group
(FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/cn=Recipients/cn=cc6bbb601520a4f9690ae254948d78215-Addie Farre]; Brian Boxer
[fo=Exchangelabs/ou=Exchange Administrative Group
(FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/cn=Recipients/cn=a4f8c4ab743d4d5194aa8b3d8c519¢29-Brian Boxer]

Subject: Re: IBEC Schedule question

Good morning,
For the EIR we would need the files in the morning Wednesday 9/18.

Phalee (Polly) Kim

ARC

Color Project Coordinator
345 Clinton St

Costa Mesa, CA 92826
949-860-1150 axt 18352
costamesa. calor@e-ars.com
WA, B30, G0N

From: Christina Erwin <CErwin@esassoc.com>

Sent: Thursday, September 12, 2019 4:19 PM

To: Gary Gick <GGick@esassoc.com>; Melissa Gross <MGross@ESASSOC.COM>; Joel Miller <jamiller@esassoc.com>;
Phalee Kim <phalee.kim@e-arc.com>

Cc: Addie Farrell <AFarrell@esassoc.com>; Brian Boxer <BBoxer@esassoc.com>

Subject: RE: IBEC Schedule question

P guessing the page count sits at around 1,800 pages, with some color and some 11x17, although the majority of the
pages are 8.5x11 B&W,

Thanks,
Christina

From: Gary Gick <GGick@esassoc.com>

Sent: Thursday, September 12, 2019 4:15 PM

To: Christina Erwin <CErwin@esassoc.com>; Melissa Gross <MGross@ESASSOC.COM>; Joel Miller
<jamiller@esassoc.com>; Phalee Kim <phalee. kim@e-arc.com>



Cc: Addie Farrell <AFarrell@esassoc.com>; Brian Boxer <BBoxer@esassoc.com>
Subject: RE: IBEC Schedule question

Depends on the page count, but 'l forward to Phales and see what she says.

Phales, What is the latest date and time we could deliver the Draft EIR to the printer if we want to receive the document
in E5A&’s Los Angeles office by Monday, September 23 at 9:00 am? Nothing really that special, straight copies of standard
EIR.

Without overtime, and then with overtime on the previous weekend.

Thanks,

Gary Gick
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From: Christina Erwin <CErwin@esassoc.com>

Sent: Thursday, September 12, 2019 4:12 PM

To: Gary Gick <GGick@esassoc.com>; Melissa Gross <MGross@ESASSQOC.COM>; Joel Miller <jamiller@esassoc.com>
Cc: Addie Farrell <AFarrell@esassoc.com>; Brian Boxer <BBoxer @esassoc.com>

Subject: IBEC Schedule question

I'm reviewing our schedule (see attached, gray schedule) and a question has come up about the timing of printing of the
Draft EIR document:

What is the latest date and time we could deliver the Draft EIR to the printer if we want to receive the document in
ESA’s Los Angeles office by Monday, September 23 at 9:00 am?

Thanks,
Christina




